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REOUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
rn) 

Date Awust 26. 1999 

1. Div is im -/Staff Y m e  i ca t ims/ Is le r  

2. Cumnmications/IsleF 

3. Qp Leaal ServiceslK. P e h :  C. E e d e l l  

4. Sumat4 Docket T i t l e  Cancellation bv Florida Ptb l i c  Service C m i s s i o n  of  PATS Cert i f icate No. 1415 

Issued t o  P e ’ s  American. Inc.. for V io la t ion  of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C.. Reaulatorv Assessment Fees: 

Tel ecormni cat i ons CDllDeni es 

5. w t e d  Docket lbilim L i s t  (attach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY fo r  regulated cnp ln ies  or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated indostries, 
as s h m  in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

E. Provide CMPLETE nama and address fo r  a11 others. (Match reeresentatives t o  clients.) 

1. Parties and the i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

Jose Gonzalez 

2. Interested Persons and their  representatives ( i f  any) 

6. heck me: 
XX Docmentation i s  attached. 

- Docmentation u i l l  be provided u i t h  recnrrndation. 

I:\PSC\RAR\W\ESTDKT. 
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State of Florida 

Year 
1998 

I 
I 

I 
~Total 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Fee penalty 

$50.00 $7.50 

SSO.00 $7.50 

FOR YOUR INFORMATION 

$1.50 

DATE: April 13, 1999 
TO: . Jose Gonzalez, President, Pepe's American, Inc. 

Paula Isler, (850) 4136502-voice; 4136503-fax: internet address is: 
pis1eKlppsc.state.fl.u 
Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certitikte No. 1415; 
Company Code TD310 

0% 
RE. 

payment was received. Payment 
must be postmarked in April 1999 to 
avoid an increase in the penalty & 
intenst charge. 

Grand Tdal: $59.00 

This is a follow up to our April 1, 1999, telephone conversation and your leaer dated 
March 29,1999. You stated that you had sold your business April 30,1998 and that this was 
the second time you had rcquaed caocellation of your d a t e .  Our m r d s  do not show 
receipt of your first request. Rsgardk of when you requested caacellation of your certificate. 
Commission rules provide that if a m t i f m t e  is active for any day during a calendar year, 
regulatoxy assessment fees W s )  are owed for the year. Therefore, you are responsible for 

tion's records, the 1998 the 1998 W s .  Accordiqg to tk Connnission's Division of Adrrrrmstra 
RAFs were due by February 1, 1999, and we do not show receipt of payment. Details of the 
charges are provided below: 

. .  

Interest I COrrmLeat 
I 

$1.50 1 Payment was due 2/1/99. No 
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As I explained, the past due amount of $59.00 must be paid in full before the certificate 
can be voluntarily canceled. If I do not hear from you by April 28, 1999, I will have no choice 
except to proceed with an involuntary cancellation for nonpaymeiit of the regulatory assessment 
fee, and statutory penalty and interest charges. Payment should be mailed to: 

Division of Administration 
Bureau of Fiscal Services 
Florida public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Let me know if you have any questions or wish to discuss this. 



.. 

- -  . 4/94 
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Co!ninissioners. 
lot. (;ARCLA, CtLURMAN 
J I C R R Y  DEASON 
SLISAN F. CLAW 
JULIA L JOHbSON 
E LEON JACOBS, JR. 

STATE OF FLOFUDA A 

I i&farch 12, 1999 

'ID3 10 
Pep& American, Inc. 
7390 S.W. 8th Street 
Mi I , FL 33144-4540 

Delinauent Notice 

According to the Commission's records, we have not received papen t  for your 1998 Regulatory 
Awsslnent Fee covering January I ,  through December 31, 1998, which was due on February 1, 
19419. If your RAF filing and payment are not received by April 1, 1999, your certificate may 
tk? canceled, and your account may be referred to the Commission's Division of Legal Services 
for appropriate action. 

This is also to advise that pursuant to Florida Law, you shall add interest charges at 12% pcr 
annum, and a 5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction thereof up to a maximum of 25%. 
in addition to the delinquent amount due. If you have paid your fees, please provide US with 
your check number and the date that it was paid. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Jackie Knight at (850) 413-6267. 

c: Jackie Knight 



CONFIRMED From: Paula Isler 
To: Nonnye Grant 
Subject: fwd: Mr. Gonzalez 

--- ---NOTE===============4/01/99=10:28am==============------------------------- 
Hey, Nonnye. 
voluntary cancellation. 
send it over to us? 

............................................................................ 

I called him and he said you had received a letter to grant 
Is RAR going to open a docket, or do you want to 

Rud=by:=Nonnye-.Grant==4/01/99==1:O5pm==========-======5============3============ 
Fwd to: Paula Isler 

Paula, I did receive a letter from M r .  Gonzalez yesterday, which was 
addressed to Jackie Knight, but she advised him to send it to my attention. 
He advises that this is his 2nd request, the 1st request was on 4-20-98, 
the month that he sold the business. Advises who the new owner is. There 
is no change in the address for the company. Also attached to this letter 
is a copy of the delinquent notice that Fiscal had mailed out. Then this 
morning I had a call from Mr. Gonzalez wanting to know if I had received the 
information that he sent. That is when I call Rick. I will leave the 
decision up to you regarding opening a docket to cancel the cartificiate. 
Will be happy to sent what I received to you to review and/or if you say 
that it is OK for RAR to open the docket to cancel, we can do so. Awaiting 
further word from you to say what we need to do. Thanks for all of your 
help. Nonnye 

............................................................................ 

Page: 1 
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M E M O R A N D U M  

February 25, 1999 

TO: koses, Division of comnrmicatiolt.. . i 

FROM : 

RE: Returned Mail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting fl2 

We have received returned mail from the United States Post Office on 

the following Company: lst REawsT 

-E'S AMERICAN, X. - (TD310) 
The Post Office returned the mail on the above Company stating the 

following reason(s) : 

__ Addressee Unknown 
-Attempted - Not Known - Box Closed - No Order 

Forwarding Order Expired - Insufficient Address - Moved, Left No Forwarding Address - No Forward Order on File - No Mail Receptacle/Vacant - No Such Person or Number 
-No Such Office in State - No Such Street - Not at this Address - Refused 

Return to Sender - Return for Better Address 
__ Unable to Forward - Unable to Locate - Unclaimed 
-Undeliverable as Addressed - Vacant - Verification of Address furnished by Post Office 

Please furnish us with a current address, both for mail and location,. 

Also, we need to have new o h o u  and f a x  n umbers since they have moved. Should 

you not be able to get a current address, can staff initiate proceedings to have 

the Company's certificate canceled? 

Copy of returned envelope attached for your information. 

/nbg 
Attachment ( 6 )  
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, r v i c e  C o m i r s i o n  
B l v d .  
32399-0870 

P 


